

- ✓ CMS. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services: Nursing Homes
- ✓ CMS. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services: State Operations Manual Appendix PP Guidance to Surveyors for Long Term Care Facilities
- ✓ CMS. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services: Emergency Preparedness Rule
- ✓ CMS. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services: State Operations Manual Appendix Z- Emergency

 Preparedness for All Provider and Certified Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance (last updated

 4/26/201)
- ✓ <u>Medicare.gov: Nursing Home Compare</u>
- ✓ CMS Facility Assessment
 - o Nursing Home Help. Facility Assessment Tool
 - o Quality Improvement Organizations. Facility Assessment Tool
- ✓ United States Department of Labor OSHA
- ✓ National Sex Offender Public Website Search
- ✓ Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
- ✓ Nursing Homes and Assisted Living Long-term Care Facilities [LTCFs]
- ✓ STEDI Stopping Elderly Accidents, Deaths, and Injuries
- ✓ Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality: TeamSTEPPS® 2.0 for Long-Term Care
- ✓ Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality: AHRQ's Safety Program for Nursing Homes: On-Time Prevention
- ✓ Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality: AHRQ's Safety Program for Nursing Homes: On-Time Pressure Ulcer Prevention
- ✓ CMS. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services: National Partnership Dementia Care Resources
- ✓ Alzheimer's Association
- ✓ <u>U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. National Institute on Aging. Alzheimer's Disease &</u>
 Related Dementias
- ✓ The National Association of Directors of Nursing Administration in Long Term Care



These links are provided as a convenience and for informational purposes only; they do not constitute an endorsement or an approval by Vaaler Insurance, a Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC Company or Siders Healthcare Consulting, LLC, of any of the products, services, or opinions of the corporation or organization or individual. Vaaler Insurance, a Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC Company and Siders Healthcare Consulting, LLC bear no responsibility for the accuracy, legality, or content of the external site or for that of subsequent links. Contact the external site for answers to questions regarding its content. © 2020-2022 Vaaler Insurance, a Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC Company